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To: Kathleen Reidy; Angela Johnson (E.Duplessis" Assistant) (ajohnson@mdlz.com); Becki Holmes
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 (debbiwells@coca-cola.com); Debra Miller (debramiller@hersheys.com); Denise Malone; Don Jones
 (djones@Atkins.com); Doug Cole (doug.cole@simplot.com); Ernest Duplessis (ernest.duplessis@mdlz.com);
 Gerth Gena; Jackie Rainal (Assistant to Leigh Horner) (jrainal@hersheys.com); James Conlan; Jeanne Murphy
 (Jeanne.MURPHY@ferrero.com); Jeffrey P. Altman (jaltman@wtplaw.com); Jennifer Lindsey
 (Jennifer.lindsey@danisco.com); John Manfredi; Karen Milley (karen.milley@jmsmucker.com); Karen Ridley
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 (martino.caretto@ferrero.com); Maryanne Thomas (Steve Hilton"s Assistant); Michael J. Neuwirth; Mike Mullins;
 Naomi Stevens (Naomi.Stevens@bayer.com); Peter Van Dael (peter.vandael@mjn.com); Philippe Caradec;
 Rachael Sanders (Exec Assistant to Roger Lawrence) (Rachael_Sanders@mccormick.com); Rhona Applebaum
 (rapplebaum@coca-cola.com); Richard Black (richard.black@pepsico.com); Roger Lawrence; Russell Dyer
 (Russell.Dyer@kraftfoods.com); Ruth Ann Wisener (ruthann.wisener@adm.com); Sandy Stelflug; Scott Kohne
 (scott.kohne@bayer.com); Steve Hilton (steve.hilton@us.mcd.com); sue.corfman@jmsmucker.com; Susan Bond
 (susan.bond@abbott.com); Susan J. Crockett, PhD, RD (susan.crockett@icloud.com); Wendy Johnson-Askew
 (wendy.johnson-askew@us.nestle.com)

Cc: Dan Azzara PhD (dazzara@psu.edu); Debbie Wells (debbiwells@coca-cola.com); Fergus M. Clydesdale; James
 Conlan; Jeanne P. Goldberg; Jeffrey P. Altman (jaltman@wtplaw.com); Lowell Catlett; Madelyn Fernstrom Ph. D.
 (fernstrommh@upmc.edu); Nancy Childs; Nancy Wellman; Philippe Caradec; Rachael Sanders (Exec Assistant to
 Roger Lawrence) (Rachael_Sanders@mccormick.com); Rhona Applebaum (rapplebaum@coca-cola.com);
 RobertGravaniPhD; Robert L. Thompson; Roger Lawrence; Steven Rizk (steve.rizk@effem.com); Sarah
 Romotsky; Marianne Smith-Edge; Kimberly Reed; Lindsey Loving; Brittany Mountjoy

Subject: UPDATE: IFIC Foundation’s Understanding Our Food Initiative
Date: Monday, April 28, 2014 8:22:52 AM

TO:         IFIC Board of Directors
 
FROM:  Dave Schmidt
 
CC:         Sarah Romotsky, Marianne Smith Edge, Kimberly Reed, Lindsey Loving, Brittany Mountjoy,
 IFIC Board of Trustees
 
As you may know, IFIC Foundation developed the Understanding Our Food initiative in 2010 to
 communicate the important roles of modern food production, processing and technology in
 providing a safe, affordable, and nutritious food supply. Since its inception, the initiative has been
 working to impact consumers’ perception of processed foods through science-based information
 while also recognizing consumers’ emotional relationship with food. The creation and distribution of
 the Understanding Our Food Tool Kit, participation in the Food and Nutrition Science Solutions Task
 Force, and development of the Alliance to Feed the Future are just a few of the successes the
 initiative has achieved.
 
We are looking forward to building upon these successes in the coming years and appreciate the
 financial support from several member companies. The 2014 supporters of Understanding Our Food
 are:
 
Abbott Nutrition  
Ajinomoto North America                                                                                                
Bayer CropScience
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Cargill
Coca-Cola Company
Dannon  
Dow AgroSciences                      
Ferrero
Hershey                                                                          
Kraft                                                                                                         
Mars        
McDonalds                   
Monsanto                                                                              
Nestle                                                                                                      
PepsiCo                                                                                                        
Red Bull
J.M. Smucker
Dupont
Zoetis                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                           
From previous research we know that negative perceptions of processed foods are deeply rooted
 and cut across all consumer demographics. For this reason, it is crucial that the benefits of food
 processing are communicated by credible individuals and organizations such as the IFIC Foundation.
 If you are not a current supporter, please consider contributing the suggested $10,000 voluntary
 contribution to the Foundation to support the Understanding Our Food initiative to help further
 our work. Attached for your use internally is a new resource which illustrates the accomplishments
 and future deliverables of the initiative.
 
Sarah Romotsky, Associate Director of Health & Wellness, is the staff lead on the Understanding Our
 Food initiative. Sarah will follow up with supporters shortly with details on 2014 projects and
 deliverables.
 
Please let us know if you have any questions.
 
Best regards,
 
Dave Schmidt
 
 


